

Bergen County Executive James J. Tedesco III Bergen County Board of Commissioners Bergen County's Department of Human Services in partnership with

### ALTERNATIVES TO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

#### **INVITE YOU TO BERGEN COUNTY'S 2024 ANNUAL**

# MEAR PURPLE DAY

# MANY VOICES, ONE MISSION UPLIFTING ALL SURVIVORS

This year, we proudly stand in solidarity with all survivors and movements to end violence by speaking out against the interconnected causes of abuse in relationships.

Join us for an event filled with observance, education, and advocacy opportunities where we will honor the lives of our brave survivors with a resource fair, giveaways, music, and light refreshments.

## Thursday, October 17, 2024 at 5:30pm

Bergen County Administration Building The Piazza at One Bergen County Plaza Hackensack, NJ 07601

Please RSVP by clicking the link or scanning the QR code by September 20, 2024

https://sprw.io/stt-0vfGN

